offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this offering.

Our historical net tangible book value as of September 30, 2013 was approximately $45.9 million, or $0.22 per share
of our outstanding common stock, based on 207,620,037 shares of common stock outstanding as of September 30,
2013.

Investors participating in this offering will incur immediate and significant dilution. After giving effect to the issuance
and sale in this offering of 18,966,000 shares of our common stock at the public offering price of $2.90 per share of
our common stock after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering
expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30, 2013 would have been
approximately $97.4 million, or approximately $0.43 per share of our common stock. This amount represents an
immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.21 per share of our common stock to existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $2.47 per share of our common stock to investors purchasing
securities in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution:

Assumed offering price per share $ 2.90
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2013 $ 0.22
Increase per share attributable to this offering $ 0.21

As adjusted net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2013, after giving effect to
this offering $ 0.43
Dilution per share to new investors participating in this offering $ 2.47

If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option or if any shares of our common stock are issued upon exercise
of outstanding options or warrants, you will experience further dilution.

S-10

Edgar Filing: INOVIO PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

UNDERWRITING

We are offering the shares of common stock described in this prospectus supplement through Piper Jaffray & Co. and
Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated as the joint book-running managers of this offering. Subject to the terms
and conditions of the underwriting agreement, we have agreed to sell to the underwriters, and the underwriters have